COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 10/26/07
PROJECT: El Dorado Trail
PROJECT NO: 04-06A
CONTRACTOR: YubaCon, Inc.
520 Truck Street
Placerville, CA 95667
(530) 295-5890

C.0.NUMBER 01

PAGE10F1
Contract # 122-C0899

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

01 Total not-to-exceed cost for YubaCon to move all equipment

offsite $4,000.00

temporarily and return equipment to the site once all environmental

issues have been resolved,
02 Total costs for added underground work to date: Additional
grading, excavation, Pipe installation and removal, stand-by
and clean-up. (See attached)

03 Credit for deletion of Systems 2, 13, 14, 28, 33, and 36 from

$33,751.00

time,

($11,916.00)

scope of work. Credit is for pipe, culverts, and flared end sections

not used.

* ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS:

NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:
APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY:

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS:

THE CONTRACT TIME WILL CHANGE BY: (12) DAYS
THE REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATEIS:  October 31, 2007

$671,267.40
$ 0.00
$671,267.40
$ 25,835.00
$697,102.40

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR - YubaCon, Inc,

2 =" e'efc-ofde n%

DATE

/

s f7 2 oz
NV

PROJECT MANAGER — Jordafw@a W
A,

DATE / 67

fql’??‘l

DEPUTY DIRECTOR %\%eﬁ

DATE

16/30/6)

(OWNER) COUNTY OF EL Domm j Gilli % ] Q‘?
i \

DAT

/2007

CAWP3 NWORK\FORMS\CHG-ORDR.FRM
— Project #04-06A, Change Order #01



