COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 10/29/07
PROJECT: El Dorado Trail
PROJECT NQ: 04-06A
CONTRACTOR: YubaCoa, Inc.
520 Truck Street
Placerville, CA 95667
(530) 295-5890

C.0.NUMBER 02

PAGE1OF1
Contract # 122-C0899

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

04

05

06

07

08

Cost for repair of subgrade and installation of blanket drain
in wetlands area due to constantly flowing water runoff. Excavation
200° x 20° x 187, placement of drain rock, fabric, and aggregate base.

Total costs for removing existing culvert discovered during
grading at Sta. 129+00 and replacing with 18 HDPE at
lower elevation, backfill and compacting.

Cost for installation of OMP at subdrain located at

Sta. 86+89. This includes excavation of temp. dewatering trench,
removal of existing collection box, baekfill around OMP, and placement
of riprap.

Cost for installation of OMP and re-excavation of trench at

System 9. This includes removal of existing metal flared end section,
excavation of new trench away from trail, construction of berm to
divert water away from trail, backfill around OMP, and placement
of riprap.

Cost for excess fill placement on southern slope between Sta. 67+00
and 70+00. This includes trucking material to slope, placement and
compaction of material.

$16,151.75

.5943.60

$6,138.10

$8,242.27

$14,365.58

* ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS:

NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:
APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY:

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS:

THE CONTRACT TIME WILL CHANGE BY: (11) DAYS
THE REVISED CONTRACT COMFLETION DATE IS: November 15, 2007

8671,267.40
$ 25,835.00
$697,102.40
$ 45,841.30
$742,943.70



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

-

CONTRACTOR — YubaCon, Inc.
BT e R

DATE

///P% Z
Fard

e evexatl
T

D?/? B/27

PROJECT MANAGER ~ Jor lew Vo e fo s v
f\j 0y %?L/ Yul

DEPUTY DIRECTOR — George W. Sanders

DATE

(OWNER) COUNTY OF EL DORADO — Laura S. Gill

DATE

CAWPSI\WORK\FORMS\CHG-ORDR.FRM
~ Project #04-06A
Changé Order #01



