EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES Sheet 1 2

Contract Change Order of
Change Requested by: Engineer Contractor X
CCO No. | Suppl. No. | Contract No. Contract Name Federal Number(s)
3 122-C0899 £l Dorado Trail N/A
To YubaCon, Inc. Contractor

You are directed fo make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract.
NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. [xiYes [} No
Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment s actually used and no allowance will be made for
idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate,

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Prices:

Costs for overage o asphalt quantity used during paving operations, Determined by diiference in quantity bid and quantity placed
(254 tons) MUIEPHEd b COS1IBBOMONY. ... -..iuriiiieit et et r sttt et et e te e e e e e e e et e e e e ee e et e e ettt $15,240.00

Shared cost for making repairs to pavement damaged on Still Meadows Road due to excessive truck and equipment traffic.
County of El Dorado to pay 50% and YubaCon to pay SOV crmse ettt sttt e st e esenecenerenes $.9, 303,20

Additional cost for erosion contro! placement due to quantity increase. Quantity increased by 1,667 SQUALE Yards........cvevemnvriroiieirat e eeesee e $2,000.40

Cost for repair work made to subgrade during paving operations, which includes Tepair of two soft areas, and grade adjustment

due to underground boulder i PAVING SECHOM- ... .ovviiiei i eee ettt ettt et e e re et et e st et s e s e e et e s e e £4,720.00
Cost for placement of Petro Mat on existing asphalt in overlay section of trail prior to aspﬁﬁlt placement. ... e $2,281.33
Cost for placernent and compaction of aggregate base placed along northern and southern shoultder of trail in OVETIAY AFEA. voevvueeerrn et e e ee e era $2,304.51
“'C.ost for purchase and instaltation of signs originally identified on plans e‘xs “Sig.ns to be provi&é& i)y éc;unty’; ...... ......................... O N $3,856.96
Cost for spoiling remaining excess r_nateriat generated during final graf:iing opei*gtions... s R e e eieneen i B15,500.73
Cost for welding 17 x 27 reber tabs om=o removable boliard sleeves for}acidedxstréngth pl:iOT té pIaceﬁ:lent of cbﬁcregc ................................................. $506.77
Cost for 24 additional sign posts not to be utilized on this Project. ... ..ot iee e AR et e e $3,293.13 .
Cost for purchasing and instailing bollard reflectors .for public safety............ e Ot $680.12 ‘

This sum constitutes full and compiete compensation, including alt markups, for the work involved with this change.

Estimated Total$57,68724

Decrease of Contract Itemns at Contract Item Price:

Sremovable bollards..........o.ooiiiii o B700.00/aCh. ... e e $3,500.00
Rehabilitation of retaining Wall........ooiiiiiiii e e e e $6,900.00
Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete.............oo.vvvuvievinnn.. 820 square yards @ SE2.00/5Y......coooiiiiriiiiie i e $9,840.00
ACIKE. i 766 lineal feet @ BO.00/1. .. ... e $7,583.40
Wamning Signs.........ooiiiiiiiin 16 @ $520.00 €aCh. ... e e $8,320.00
Information Signs........coo.oeiiie e, G @ $I20:00 aCh...o e e $3,120.00
Concrete FeNce. .......coooiiiiiici i, T2 lineal feet @ SB5.00/t. .. ... e e $1,080.00
Cable Railing..............ii e, 85 lineal feet @ 36500/, e, $5,525.00
Change from THermoplastic t0 PaINL SITPINZ. ... ... .er oottt et e e et eee ettt et e e e ee e e e e e e e oo §3,159.00
Total ESmated DECTEASE. .....oooiiiiiii e e e ... 549,027 .40

Estimated Cost: Decrease I:]Increase $ 8,659.84



By reason of thEs order the hme or comp!etion wlll be ad;usted as !ollows- 76 days, comp!etion on January 31, 2008

Sigpature ’l)’ (Print name &title) Date N
/'4,- éff Jordan Postlewalt Proleot Manager 0%
\Apﬁroved. = o i R N
Signatuy; (Print name & tltle) Date
f George Sanders Deputy Dlrector Z,/Ar/g@
‘Approved:- / . o s SRR SEENCIN S Ao
Signature * (Prlnt name & t!tle) Bate
; | aura S. Gill, Acting Director

ol

We the undersngned contractor have given oareful consndaratlon to the change proposed and agres, If this proposai is approved that we will prowdo all
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is
directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceading with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein

specified.
‘Contractor Acceptance by it 0T R T e Tt
Signature (Print name & title) Date
Michael Murray,
ﬁ;ﬂ 7 ﬁg.,if,7,.:z:/ President 2/4/&,-«
/ I



